International Dial-in Numbers

Conference participants outside the USA can use an in-country dial-in number to avoid international long-
distance charges. Unless otherwise noted, your GenesisNetworks account is billed 6.9¢ per minute for callers
who join your conference calls using these numbers, except for Canada dial-in numbers which are billed 3.9¢
per minute. Higher per-minute rates apply for highlighted dial-in numbers. (Callers are responsible for any
applicable usage charges billed by their phone companies when calling these numbers.)

] Argentina
Buenos Aires +54.11.5983.9321
Cordoba +54.351.568.5701

Australia

Adelaide +61.8.7100.1364

Brisbane +61.7.3123.6078

Melbourne +61.3.8652.1907

Perth +61.8.6225.2427

Sydney +61.2.8014.4647
e Austria

Nationwide +43.720.883.197
 § Belgium

Brussels +32.2.588.01.01

[R] Bosnia and Herzegovina

Nationwide

ke Brazil

Belo Horizonte
Brasilia
Curitiba

Rio de Janeiro

+387.70.330.024

+55.31.3500.2020
+55.61.3550.8060
+55.41.3500.2120
+55.21.3500.1697

Salvador +55.71.3500.8060

Sao Paulo +55.11.4130.1069

Portuguese Prompts:

Sao Paulo +55.11.4130.8065
g Bulgaria

Sofia

+359.2.437.2475



I+l Canada (3.9¢ per minute)

Calgary, AB +1.587.316.6684
Edmonton, AB +1.780.666.4389
Halifax, NS +1.902.701.1800
Hamilton, ON +1.905.481.0366
Kitchener, ON +1.226.243.5577
London, ON +1.226.270.8635
Montreal, QC +1.514.667.6018
Oshawa, ON +1.289.274.5008
Ottawa, ON +1.613.686.3831
Quebec City,QC +1.418.800.0336
Regina, SK +1.306.988.0030
Saint John,NB +1.506.717.0579
St. Catharines, ON +1.289.273.6229
St. John's, NL +1.709.700.5906
Saskatoon, SK +1.306.500.0220
Toronto, ON +1.416.628.9594
Vancouver, BC +1.604.484.0530
Victoria, BC +1.778.400.3142
Windsor, ON +1.226.774.8192
Winnipeg, MB +1.204.272.4209
French Prompts:

Gatineau, QC +1.819.303.2715
Montreal, QC +1.438.795.4995
Quebec City, QC +1.581.700.4378

B Chile
Santiago +56.22.897.3442
Bl China

Beijing +86.10.8524.1350



m Colombia

Bogota

CostaRica

National VolP

e Croatia

Zagreb

Cyprus

Nicosia

B Czech Republic

Prague

Denmark

Nationwide

Dominican Republic

Santo Domingo

eem ElSalvador

San Salvador

Bl Estonia

Nationwide

mf= Finland

Helsinki

+57.601.580.0550

+506.4001.7990

+385.1.7757.100

+357.22.000864

+420.255.719.144

+45.89.88.10.84

+1.829.954.8243

+503.2113.3239

+372.880.3680

+358.9.4245.0972



I ] France

Marseille

Paris

French Prompts:

Paris

B Germany

Berlin
Cologne
Frankfurt
Munich

German Prompts:

Berlin

F=] Greece

Athens

Hong Kong

Nationwide

e Hungary

Budapest

Iceland

Reykjavik

+33.4.13.68.00.14
+33.1.72.00.17.00

+33.1.86.26.66.63

+49.30.2240.3070
+49.221.9820.380
+49.69.9753.3137
+49.89.1436.7081

+49.30.2240.3079

+30.21.1.198.0991

+852.5808.1904

+36.1.848.0473

+354.539.5007



Eaw India (see note at bottom)

Bangalore
Chennai
Delhi
Hyderabad
Mumbai

Pune

M Indonesia

Jakarta

B} Ireland

Dublin

= Israel

Jerusalem
Tel Aviv

I taly

Milan
Naples

Rome

Italian Prompts:
Milan

(@] Japan

Tokyo

B Kazakhstan

Almaty

+91.80.7127.9253
+91.44.7127.9323
+91.11.7127.9322
+91.40.7127.9233
+91.22.5032.3131
+91.20.7127.9251

(8.9¢/minute)

+62.21.5099.5430

+353.1.531.4561

+972.2.372.7014
+972.3.935.0635

+39.02.3929.3783
+39.081.1892.1133
+39.06.6220.7181

+39.02.9475.9960

+81.3.5050.0090

+7.727.312.23.40



BiE= Kenya

Nairobi

m Latvia
Riga

m Lithuania
Vilnius

e Luxembourg

Nationwide

E= Malaysia

Nationwide

[ | Malta

Nationwide

B-l Mexico

Guadalajara
Mexico City

Monterrey
Spanish Prompts:

Mexico City

emm Netherlands

Amsterdam

Rotterdam

Dutch Prompts:

Amsterdam

New Zealand

Auckland

+254.20.764.0153

+371.68.617.999

+370.5.214.0265

+352.20.88.05.21

+60.154.600.0399

+356.2778.1382

+52.33.5004.7251
+52.55.4631.9973
+52.81.4170.3636

+52.55.4164.7649

+31.20.795.2680
+31.10.808.0422

+31.20.808.6285

+64.9.973.0310



Norway

Oslo

m Panama

Panama City

< Peru

Lima

= Philippines

Manila

mm Poland

Warsaw

Bl Portugal

Nationwide

Portuguese Prompts:

Nationwide

B= PuertoRico

Aguadilla

San Juan

I ] Romania

Bucharest

mm Russia

Moscow

+47.21.99.94.00

+507.836.5789

+51.1.705.9727

Contact Us
(27¢/minute)

+48.22.307.50.27

+351.308.801.045

+351.308.807.562

+1.787.931.7469
+1.787.945.1546

+40.31.630.0471

+7.495.777.65.54



e Serbia

Belgrade

(&% Singapore

Nationwide

g Slovakia

Bratislava

§mm Slovenia

Ljubljana

South Africa

Cape Town

Johannesburg

South Korea

Seoul

5o Spain

Barcelona
Madrid

Spanish Prompts:
Madrid

Sweden

Malmo

Stockholm

+381.11.321.68.80

+65.3158.3519

+421.2.330.569.31

+386.1.828.02.51

+27.21.300.9844
+27.10.500.8325

+82.2.3700.5130

+34.931.76.10.03
+34.917.91.85.80

+34.911.23.11.96

+46.40.668.80.67
+46.8.525.07003



Switzerland

Bern

Geneva
Zurich

Bl Taiwan
Taipei

m== Thailand

Bangkok

Turkey

Istanbul

M Ukraine

National VolP

+41.31.528.04.00
+41.22.533.03.07
+41.43.508.23.34

+886.2.7741.7996

+66.2.026.1131

+90.212.900.3510

+380.89.323.9950

= United Arab Emirates

UAE Toll-Free*

United Kingdom

Birmingham
Edinburgh
Leeds
Liverpool
London
Manchester

Nationwide

UK Toll-Free*

g Venezuela

Caracas

Contact Us
(27¢/minute)

+44.121.314.3914
+44.131.516.8724
+44.113.350.9621
+44.151.601.3502
+44.20.3428.1388
+44.161.464.8234
+44.330.088.4676

0800.520.0390
(8.9¢/minute)

+58.212.771.4396



Note regarding India numbers: Toll-Free Access must be enabled on your conference bridge in
order to use the India dial-in numbers. Please contact your Genesis account administrator for more
information.

*International Toll-Free Access: Your Genesis account will be charged the listed per-minute rate
for each caller who dials the International Toll-Free number. Mobile phone callers may incur per-
minute charges from their mobile providers when calling these numbers, and the toll-free number may
not be accessible from all phones.

What if my city isn't listed? Callers can make an international long distance call to any USA Toll
Access Dial-in Number. (Callers are responsible for international long distance charges billed by
their phone companies.)



https://www.turbobridge.com/local_toll.html
https://www.turbobridge.com/local_toll.html

