## **International Dial-in Numbers**

Conference participants outside the USA can use an in-country dial-in number to avoid international longdistance charges. Unless otherwise noted, your GenesisNetworks account is billed 6.9¢ per minute for callers who join your conference calls using these numbers, except for Canada dial-in numbers which are billed 3.9¢ per minute. Higher per-minute rates apply for highlighted dial-in numbers. (Callers are responsible for any applicable usage charges billed by their phone companies when calling these numbers.)

Argentina	
Buenos Aires	+54.11.5983.9321
Cordoba	+54.351.568.5701
🍋 Australia	
Adelaide	+61.8.7100.1364
Brisbane	+61.7.3123.6078
Melbourne	+61.3.8652.1907
Perth	+61.8.6225.2427
Sydney	+61.2.8014.4647
— Austria	
Nationwide	+43.720.883.197
Belgium	
Brussels	+32.2.588.01.01
Nosnia and Herzeg	ovina
Nationwide	+387.70.330.024
📀 Brazil	
Belo Horizonte	+55.31.3500.2020
Brasilia	
	+55.61.3550.8060
Curitiba	+55.61.3550.8060 +55.41.3500.2120
Curitiba Rio de Janeiro	
	+55.41.3500.2120
Rio de Janeiro	+55.41.3500.2120 +55.21.3500.1697
Rio de Janeiro Salvador Sao Paulo <b>Portuguese Prompts:</b>	+55.41.3500.2120 +55.21.3500.1697 +55.71.3500.8060 +55.11.4130.1069
Rio de Janeiro Salvador Sao Paulo	+55.41.3500.2120 +55.21.3500.1697 +55.71.3500.8060
Rio de Janeiro Salvador Sao Paulo <b>Portuguese Prompts:</b>	+55.41.3500.2120 +55.21.3500.1697 +55.71.3500.8060 +55.11.4130.1069

# Canada (3.9¢ per minute)

+1.587.316.6684
+1.780.666.4389
+1.902.701.1800
+1.905.481.0366
+1.226.243.5577
+1.226.270.8635
+1.514.667.6018
+1.289.274.5008
+1.613.686.3831
+1.418.800.0336
+1.306.988.0030
+1.506.717.0579
+1.289.273.6229
+1.709.700.5906
+1.306.500.0220
+1.416.628.9594
+1.604.484.0530
+1.778.400.3142
+1.226.774.8192
+1.204.272.4209
+1.819.303.2715
+1.438.795.4995
+1.581.700.4378
+56.22.897.3442
+56.22.897.3442

Colombia	
Bogota	+57.601.580.0550
🚾 Costa Rica	
National VoIP	+506.4001.7990
Croatia	
Zagreb	+385.1.7757.100
🥑 Cyprus	
Nicosia	+357.22.000864
Czech Republic	
Prague	+420.255.719.144
Denmark	
Nationwide	+45.89.88.10.84
Nationwide	
Nationwide  Dominican Republic	:
Nationwide Dominican Republic Santo Domingo	:
Nationwide Dominican Republic Santo Domingo El Salvador	+1.829.954.8243
Nationwide  Dominican Republic Santo Domingo  El Salvador San Salvador	+1.829.954.8243
Nationwide  Nationwide  Dominican Republic Santo Domingo  El Salvador  San Salvador  Estonia	+1.829.954.8243 +503.2113.3239



Marseille	+33.4.13.68.00.14
Paris	+33.1.72.00.17.00
French Prompts:	
Paris	+33.1.86.26.66.63
Germany	
Berlin	+49.30.2240.3070
Cologne	+49.221.9820.380
Frankfurt	+49.69.9753.3137
Munich	+49.89.1436.7081
German Prompts:	
Berlin	+49.30.2240.3079
Greece	
Athens	+30.21.1.198.0991
* Hong Kong	
Nationwide	+852.5808.1904
Hungary	
Budapest	+36.1.848.0473
lceland	
Reykjavik	+354.539.5007



#### India (see note at bottom)

Bangalore	+91.80.7127.9253
Chennai	+91.44.7127.9323
Delhi	+91.11.7127.9322
Hyderabad	+91.40.7127.9233
Mumbai	+91.22.5032.3131
Pune	+91.20.7127.9251
	(8.9 <b>¢/minute)</b>

Jakarta	+62.21.5099.5430
Ireland	
Dublin	+353.1.531.4561
💿 Israel	
Jerusalem	+972.2.372.7014
Tel Aviv	+972.3.935.0635
Italy	
Milan	+39.02.3929.3783
Naples	+39.081.1892.1133
Rome	+39.06.6220.7181
Italian Prompts:	
Milan	+39.02.9475.9960
<ul> <li>Japan</li> </ul>	
Tokyo	+81.3.5050.0090
🚺 Kazakhstan	
Almaty	+7.727.312.23.40

🚛 Kenya	
Nairobi	+254.20.764.0153
Latvia	
Riga	+371.68.617.999
Lithuania	
Vilnius	+370.5.214.0265
Luxembourg	
Nationwide	+352.20.88.05.21
Malaysia	
Nationwide	+60.154.600.0399
* Malta	
Nationwide	+356.2778.1382
• Mexico	
Guadalajara	+52.33.5004.7251
Mexico City	+52.55.4631.9973
Monterrey	+52.81.4170.3636
Spanish Prompts:	
Mexico City	+52.55.4164.7649
Amsterdam	+31.20.795.2680
Rotterdam	+31.10.808.0422
Dutch December	
Dutch Prompts:	
Amsterdam	+31.20.808.6285
	+31.20.808.6285

He Norway	
Oslo	+47.21.99.94.00
Panama	
Panama City	+507.836.5789
Peru Peru	
Lima	+51.1.705.9727
Philippines	
Manila	Contact Us
	(27¢/minute)
Poland	
Warsaw	+48.22.307.50.27
Portugal	
Nationwide	+351.308.801.045
Portuguese Prompts:	
Nationwide	+351.308.807.562
Puerto Rico	
Aguadilla	+1.787.931.7469
	4 707 045 4544
San Juan	+1.787.945.1546
San Juan Romania	+1.787.945.1546
	+1.787.945.1546 +40.31.630.0471
Romania	

<b>Serbia</b>	
Belgrade	+381.11.321.68.80
Singapore	
Nationwide	+65.3158.3519
Slovakia	
Bratislava	+421.2.330.569.31
Slovenia Slovenia	
Ljubljana	+386.1.828.02.51
🥦 South Africa	
Cape Town	+27.21.300.9844
Johannesburg	+27.10.500.8325
💽 South Korea	
Seoul	+82.2.3700.5130
Spain	
Barcelona	+34.931.76.10.03
Madrid	+34.917.91.85.80
Spanish Prompts:	
Madrid	+34.911.23.11.96
Sweden	
Malmo	+46.40.668.80.67
Stockholm	+46.8.525.07003

## + Switzerland

Bern	+41.31.528.04.00
Geneva	+41.22.533.03.07
Zurich	+41.43.508.23.34
Taiwan	
Taipei	+886.2.7741.7996
Thailand	
Bangkok	+66.2.026.1131
C· Turkey	
Istanbul	+90.212.900.3510
Ukraine	
National VoIP	+380.89.323.9950
United Arab Emirates	

UAE Toll-Free*	Contact Us (27¢/minute)

# 😹 United Kingdom

Birmingham	+44.121.314.3914
Edinburgh	+44.131.516.8724
Leeds	+44.113.350.9621
Liverpool	+44.151.601.3502
London	+44.20.3428.1388
Manchester	+44.161.464.8234
Nationwide	+44.330.088.4676
UK Toll-Free*	0800.520.0390 (8.9¢/minute)



+58.212.771.4396

Caracas

**Note regarding India numbers:** Toll-Free Access must be enabled on your conference bridge in order to use the India dial-in numbers. Please contact your Genesis account administrator for more information.

\*International Toll-Free Access: Your Genesis account will be charged the listed per-minute rate for each caller who dials the International Toll-Free number. Mobile phone callers may incur perminute charges from their mobile providers when calling these numbers, and the toll-free number may not be accessible from all phones.

What if my city isn't listed? Callers can make an international long distance call to any <u>USA Toll</u> <u>Access Dial-in Number</u>. (Callers are responsible for international long distance charges billed by their phone companies.)